

BID PROPOSAL (continued)

Base Bid

Item #	Description	Unit	Unit Price (Numerically)	Unit Price (Written Words)	Quantity	Amount
1	Performance and Payment Bond	LS	4,500. ⁰⁰	Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars	1	4,500. ⁰⁰
2	Green Acres Construction Sign	LS	500. ⁰⁰	Five Hundred Dollars	1	500. ⁰⁰
3	Clearing Site	LS	150,000. ⁰⁰	One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars	1	150,000. ⁰⁰
4	Clay Infield Mix	LS	70,000. ⁰⁰	Seventy Thousand Dollars	1	70,000. ⁰⁰
5	Clay Bricks	LS	5,000. ⁰⁰	Five Thousand Dollars	1	5,000. ⁰⁰
6	Backstop, Perpendicular Arch	UN	35,000. ⁰⁰	Thirty Five Thousand Dollars	3	105,000. ⁰⁰
7	Vinyl Coated Chain Link Gate, 10' High	LF	65. ⁰⁰	Sixty Five Dollars	2130	138,450. ⁰⁰
8	Vinyl Coated Chain Link Gate, 10' High x 10' Wide	UN	2,600. ⁰⁰	Two Thousand Six Hundred Dollars	3	7,800. ⁰⁰
9	Vinyl Coated Chain Link Gate, 7' High x 4' Wide	UN	1,300. ⁰⁰	One thousand Three Hundred Dollars	12	15,600. ⁰⁰
10	Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence, 6' High	LF	41. ⁰⁰	Forty one dollars	2475	101,475. ⁰⁰
11	Vinyl Coated Chain Link Gate, 6' High x 10' Wide	UN	1,500. ⁰⁰	One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars	2	3,000. ⁰⁰
12	Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence, 5' High	LF	36. ⁰⁰	Thirty Six Dollars	249	8,964. ⁰⁰
13	Vinyl Coated Chain Link Gate, 5' High x 3' Wide	UN	725. ⁰⁰	Seven Hundred Twenty Five Dollars	3	2,175. ⁰⁰
14	Vinyl coated Chain Link Gate, 4' High x 4' Wide	UN	725. ⁰⁰	Seven Hundred Twenty Five Dollars	2	1,450. ⁰⁰
15	Concrete Dugout and Bleacher Slab, 4" Thick Reinforced	SF	12. ⁰⁰	Twelve Dollars	5205	62,460. ⁰⁰

16	Dugout Bench, 15' Long	UN	750.00	Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars	12	9,000.00
17	Bleacher, 5-Row Non-Elevated	UN	12,000.00	Twelve Thousand Dollars	6	72,000.00
18	Home Plate, Pitcher's Rubber & Bases	UN	200.00	Two Hundred Dollars	4	800.00
19	HMA Milling, Variable Depth (1"-3")	SY	10.00	Ten Dollars	3452	34,520.00
20	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	SY	14.00	Fourteen Dollars	3452	48,328.00
21	Pavement Striping and Markings	LS	2,500.00	Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars	1	2,500.00
22	Regulatory and Warning Signs	LS	1,000.00	One Thousand Dollars	1	1,000.00
23	Trail Head Sign	LS	15,000.00	Fifteen Thousand Dollars	1	15,000.00
24	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	108.00	One Hundred Eight Dollars	40	4,320.00
25	Rake Existing Surface to Remove Stones	LS	5,000.00	Five Thousand Dollars	1	5,000.00
26	Seed, Fertilize, Lime and Mulch	LS	5,000.00	Five Thousand Dollars	1	5,000.00
27	Sun Shelter Including Slab and Foundation	LS	100,000.00	One Hundred Thousand Dollars	1	100,000.00
28	Playground	LS	150,000.00	One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars	1	150,000.00
29	Bituminous Path, 6' Wide	SY	35.00	Thirty Five Dollars	1662	58,170.00
30	Pyrus Calleryana 'Chanticleer', 2-2 1/2" Cal. B&B	UN	500.00	Five Hundred Dollars	11	5,500.00
31	Pinus Strobus, 8' Min. B&B	UN	300.00	Three Hundred Dollars	14	4,200.00
32	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	5,000.00	Five Thousand Dollars	1	5,000.00
33	Contract Closeout Documentation	FP	1,000.00	one Thousand Dollars	1	1,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT IN BASE BID (numerically):

\$ 1,197,712.00

TOTAL AMOUNT IN BASE BID (written words):

\$ One Million One Hundred Ninety Seven Thousand Seven Hundred
Twelve and 00/100 Dollars

BID PROPOSAL (continued)

Name of Bidder (Please Print): Zenith Construction Services; Inc.

Signature of Authorized Representative: [Signature]

Name (Please Print): Kartik J. Naik

President

Title (Please Print): [Signature] President Date: May 28, 2020

*Please note, the written word of the numerical unit price and lump sum will be the controlling number in determining the lowest responsible bidder.